

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 759-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:CommunicationStatus:PassedFile created:7/7/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:7/12/2023Final action:7/12/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: Dedication Plats for St. Luke's Redevelopment Subdivisions No. 2 and No. 3, Martin Luther King Jr.

Drive (North block) between East 110th Street and East 116th Street (Ward 6). Approved by Committees on Municipal Services and Properties, and Development Planning and Sustainability.

Without objection, Plat approved.

Sponsors:

Indexes: CAPITAL PROJECTS, CITY PLANNING COMMISSION, PLATS, WARD 06

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 759-2023-COMMUNICATION-Plat-St Luke Redevelopment (MLK Jr Dr)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/12/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass

Dedication Plats for St. Luke's Redevelopment Subdivisions No. 2 and No. 3, Martin Luther King Jr. Drive (North block) between East 110th Street and East 116th Street (Ward 6). Approved by Committees on Municipal Services and Properties, and Development Planning and Sustainability. Without objection, Plat approved.